3D Instruments    The “Direct Drive Differnece” in Refrigerator Gauges
Product Description
Reliability – “direct drive” bourdon
tube technology featuring only one
moving part ensures conformance to
accuracy specification for a period
exceeding 6 years....even in vibration
and pulsation applications – no need for

Accu-Drive Pressure Gauges
For Refrigeration Applications
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER:    2510 X  – XX X X X   XXX
Example:       25104-24B11 DRA GAD             4.5” Accu-Drive Refrigeration Gauge with dual scale 30” Hg-0-150 PSI range
and -40-0-84 deg F temperature scale, Black ABS case with front flange,
bottom ¼” NPT male process connection with vibration dampening
Product Description:     Accu-Drive Refrigeration Pressure Gauge – ABS case with accuracy: 0.5% of span @ midscale, 1% overall
1        Size of Gauge:
2: 2.5” dial size            4: 4.5” dial size            5: 6” dial size (Note: no 6” SS version available)
2  Pressure Ranges Codes:
24: 30” Hg vacuum-0-150 PSI
26: 30” Hg vacuum-0-300 PSI
3         Process Connection:
B: ¼” NPT male                                    C: ½” NPT male
4       Process Fitting Location and Flange Configuration:
1: Front Flange/Bottom Fitting                               2: Front Flange/Back Fitting
3: Back Flange/Bottom Fitting*                                  4: Back Flange/Back Fitting*
  5: No Flange/Bottom Fitting*                                     6: No Flange/Back Fitting*
5        Case Material/Color: (Note: Optional Valox case for 2.5” and 4.5” dial size is available – consult factory for details)
1: Black ABS case
4: Yellow ABS case (4.5” and 6” dial size only)
5: Stainless Steel (2.5” and 4.5” dial size only)
6 Option Codes:
GAD: Vibration Dampening                                     GBT: Laminated Safety Glass (4.5” stainless steel case only)
DRA: Refrigerant Ammonia – dual scale: 30” Hg vacuum to 0 to 150 PSI or 300 PSI and equivalent temp scale in red (Note: red temp scale on outer ring)
DRB: Refrigerant Freon  –    four scale: 30” Hg vacuum to 0 to 150 PSI or 300 PSI and equivalent temp scales in red (Note: red temp scales on outer rings)
*- not available on 2.5” ABS case
1         2       3      4    5        6
AIR CONDITIONING / REFRIGERATION
SERIES 2510X GAUGES
30” Hg Vacuum to 0 to 150 PSI
Part Number Example: 25104-24B11DRB
30” Hg Vacuum to 0 to 300 PSI
Part Number Example: 25104-26B11DRB
30” Hg Vacuum to 0 to 150 PSI
Part Number Example: 25104-24B11DRA
30” Hg Vacuum to 0 to 300 PSI
Part Number Example: 25104-26B11DRA
• Accuracy:   0.5% of span @ Midscale, 1% Overall (Pressure readings)
1% of span from 0 to 20” Hg, 2% from 21” to 30” Hg (Vacuum readings)
• Size:   2 1/2”, 4 1/2” and 6” Dial Sizes
• Case:   ABS Cycolac